

For more information, contact: Tracy Szarzi-Fors, Wright-Patt Credit Union, Inc. (800) 762-0047 ext.7114 tszarzi-fors@wpcu.coop www.wpcu.coop

New Credit Union on Polaris Parkway to Welcome New Members

Wright-Patt Credit Union[®] to Celebrate Grand Opening of New Member Center in Central Ohio

(WPCU[®] Corporate Headquarters, March 03, 2025) – A brand new Wright-Patt Credit Union Member Center is opening on Polaris Parkway the week of March 10, 2025. New and existing WPCU members are invited to visit the Polaris Member Center, during operating hours, starting 9:00am on Monday, March 10th through Saturday, March 15th at 1:00pm. There will be an opportunity to enter a win-win raffle, in which the winning member will receive \$500, and an additional \$500 will be donated to the charity of their choice.* The first 150 guests will be given WPCU gift bags to celebrate the grand opening week.**

"This new Member Center will give even more people in Central Ohio the opportunity to experience benefits that go beyond banking," said Tim Mislansky, President and CEO of WPCU. "From providing better value and personalized coaching to helping people reach their financial goals and improve their well-being, Wright-Patt Credit Union is proud to be the caring financial partner for over 500,000 members and counting."

The Polaris Member Center will be joining existing member centers in the Columbus area at large such as: Canal Winchester, Graceland, Gahanna, Reynoldsburg, Grandview Yard, Lane Avenue, Grove City and the Hilliard Member Center that opened in 2024. The Polaris Member Center is the most recent step in the credit union's expansion efforts in Central Ohio. **GRAND OPENING EVENT:**

The grand opening event will be held March 11th at 1:00pm at the new WPCU member center, 1600 Polaris Parkway. New and existing members alike are invited to stop by grand opening week, during operating hours, starting at 9:00am, Monday, March 10th through Saturday, March 15th at 1:00pm.

INTERVIEW AND PHOTO OPPORTUNITIES: Tim Mislansky will be available for interviews at the Grand Opening Event on March 11th following the ceremonies. Members of the media are welcome to take photos and video throughout the event.

###

About Wright-Patt Credit Union

Established in 1932, Wright-Patt Credit Union is a member-owned, not-for-profit financial cooperative proudly serving Central and Southwest Ohio with over 500,000 members and over \$9.1 billion in assets. As a cooperative, Wright-Patt Credit Union joins members together, pooling financial resources to meet the needs of all. The pooled resources provide the capital to



run a strong and efficient operation. Wright-Patt Credit Union is headquartered in Beavercreek, Ohio, and has convenient Member Centers throughout Central and Southwest Ohio. Wright-Patt Credit Union's mission is to help people through life by allowing members to achieve a greater degree of economic independence. Visit Wright-Patt Credit Union's website at www.wpcu.coop for more information. Federally Insured by NCUA.

* No purchase, transaction, deposit, account, or product is necessary to enter or win. Making a purchase, transaction, or deposit, or opening an account or obtaining a product will not increase chances of winning. Void where prohibited by law. Limit one entry per Eligible Participant. Eligibility restrictions apply. Please see the Official Rules for complete details.

**For a free gift bag, you must be one of the first 150 guests to visit the Polaris Parkway Member Center between 3/10/2025 and 3/15/2025 during operating hours, while supplies last. Limited to first 150 guests in total. One gift bag per person. Wright-Patt Credit Union membership not required.